ENHANCEMENT OF LANDSCAPE ELEMENTS AT TAMAN TASIK SHAH ALAM,
SELANGOR TOWARD SUSTAINABLE URBAN PARK

By
AINIEN SOFEA BT. MOHD ZAMRI

DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND REGIONAL PLANNING
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA, PERAK BRANCH
SERI ISKANDAR CAMPUS

MARCH - JULY 2020



DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND REGIONAL PLANNING
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA, PERAK BRANCH
SERI ISKANDAR CAMPUS

MARCH - JULY 2020

This Planning Project Paper is prepared

by

AINIEN SOFEA BT. MOHD ZAMRI

Title
Enhancement of Landscape Elements At Taman Tasik Shah Alam, Selangor Toward

Sustainable Urban Park

Accepted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for a

Diploma in Town and Regional Planning

Supervisor : Dr. Syazwani Ahmad

TPS352 Coordinator : Dr. Nor Eeda Hj. Ali

Programme Coordinator : Dr. Norainah Abdul Rahman




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Bismillah, first of all, I am grateful to Allah SWT because with His pleasure I can complete this
report completed and successfully. Beside that, I would like to thanks to my supervisor, Dr.
Syazwani Ahmad for accepting and guiding me to complete this report and given useful information

and teach us to produce good output from my study.

Next, [ would like to thanks to my beloved family and friends because they have helping me with this
report. I feel grateful to have them because I get opportunity gained knowledge and new information.
Last but not least, without all cooperation from those involved, I might not able to finish this research.
Thank you for giving me many information and tips from the beginning until the end of this research.

From there, I had gained experience and knowledge on how to find information for this study.



ABSTRACT

The lack of landscape elements in terms of soft landscape and hard landscape that should be
upgraded from time to time in Taman Tasik Shah Alam, Selangor. The problem of upgrading the
landscape elements of the park by improving in safety, maintenance and cleanliness by achieved the
goal amending Shah Alam into the City of Low Carbon 2030 or Low Carbon Cities Framework
(LCCF) by providing sustainable planning and development (Saiful Adib Abdul Munaff, 2019). this
research aim is to enhance the landscape elements in Taman Tasik Shah Alam, Selangor. This
research-based on data collection gained from questionnaires passed at study area for Shah Alam’s
locals and interview with Shah Alam’s local authority, Majlis Bandaraya Shah Alam (MBSA). The
research suggested that Taman Tasik Shah Alam provided enough facilities and services to the
visitors, planned for new attraction activities to fulfil the needs of Shah Alam’s community and
increase the name of lake garden to protect the asset of Shah Alam, Selangor in the future. The results
of the study also recommended Majlis Bandaraya Shah Alam should take care of Taman Tasik Shah

Alam from time to time where it can increasing the economic and social in Shah Alam, Selangor.



CONTENTS
Acknowledgment
Abstract
Table of Contents
List of Table
List of Diagram

CHAPTER 1 BACKGROUND STUDY

1.1
1.2

13

1.4
1.5
1.6

Introduction

Problem Statement

1.2.1 Safety

1.2.2 Maintenance
123 Cleanliness
Goal and Objectives
1.3.1 Goal

1.3.2 Objectives
Scope of Study

Study Area

Summary

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2

23

Introduction

Key Term

2.2.1 Definition of Landscape

222 Definition of Landscape Planning

2.2.3 Definition of Landscape Design

2.2.4 Definition of Landscape Architecture

2.2.5 Definition of Recreation

2.2.6 Definition of Recreation Park

Key Variables

2.3.1 Types of Landscape Elements
2.3.1.1 Types of Landscape Elements
2.3.1.2  Function of Landscape
2.3.1.3  Principles of Landscape
2.3.1.4 Importance of Landscape Elements

232 Key Variables of Recreation

PAGE

il
il

v

W W NN

| N

10

11
12
12
12
13
13
14
14
15

15
16
16
19



	ENHANCEMENT OF LANDSCAPE ELEMENTS AT TAMAN TASIK SHAH ALAM,SELANGOR TOWARD SUSTAINABLE URBAN PARK
	DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	ABSTRACT
	CONTENTS
	CHAPTER 1
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Goal & Objectives
	1.4 Scope of Study
	1.5 Study Area
	1.6 Summary

	CHAPTER 2
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Key Term
	2.3 Key variables
	2.4 Summary

	CHAPTER 3
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Data Collection Method
	3.3 Data Analysis
	3.4 Finding
	3.5 Summary

	CHAPTER 4
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Summary of Important Findings
	4.3 Recommendations
	4.4 Conclusion

	REFERENCES
	APPENDIX A

