## ENHANCEMENT OF LANDSCAPE ELEMENTS AT TAMAN TASIK SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR TOWARD SUSTAINABLE URBAN PARK

### By AINIEN SOFEA BT. MOHD ZAMRI

# DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND REGIONAL PLANNING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA, PERAK BRANCH SERI ISKANDAR CAMPUS

MARCH - JULY 2020

## DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND REGIONAL PLANNING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA, PERAK BRANCH SERI ISKANDAR CAMPUS

#### MARCH - JULY 2020

This Planning Project Paper is prepared

by

#### AINIEN SOFEA BT. MOHD ZAMRI

#### Title

### Enhancement of Landscape Elements At Taman Tasik Shah Alam, Selangor Toward Sustainable Urban Park

Accepted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for a Diploma in Town and Regional Planning

Supervisor	:	_Dr. Syazwani Ahmad
ΓPS352 Coordinator	:	_Dr. Nor Eeda Hj. Ali
Programme Coordinator	:	_Dr. Norainah Abdul Rahman

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Bismillah, first of all, I am grateful to Allah SWT because with His pleasure I can complete this report completed and successfully. Beside that, I would like to thanks to my supervisor, *Dr. Syazwani Ahmad* for accepting and guiding me to complete this report and given useful information and teach us to produce good output from my study.

Next, I would like to thanks to my beloved family and friends because they have helping me with this report. I feel grateful to have them because I get opportunity gained knowledge and new information. Last but not least, without all cooperation from those involved, I might not able to finish this research. Thank you for giving me many information and tips from the beginning until the end of this research. From there, I had gained experience and knowledge on how to find information for this study.

#### **ABSTRACT**

The lack of landscape elements in terms of soft landscape and hard landscape that should be upgraded from time to time in Taman Tasik Shah Alam, Selangor. The problem of upgrading the landscape elements of the park by improving in safety, maintenance and cleanliness by achieved the goal amending Shah Alam into the City of Low Carbon 2030 or Low Carbon Cities Framework (LCCF) by providing sustainable planning and development (Saiful Adib Abdul Munaff, 2019). this research aim is to enhance the landscape elements in Taman Tasik Shah Alam, Selangor. This research-based on data collection gained from questionnaires passed at study area for Shah Alam's locals and interview with Shah Alam's local authority, Majlis Bandaraya Shah Alam (MBSA). The research suggested that Taman Tasik Shah Alam provided enough facilities and services to the visitors, planned for new attraction activities to fulfil the needs of Shah Alam's community and increase the name of lake garden to protect the asset of Shah Alam, Selangor in the future. The results of the study also recommended Majlis Bandaraya Shah Alam should take care of Taman Tasik Shah Alam from time to time where it can increasing the economic and social in Shah Alam, Selangor.

CONTENTS					PAGE
Acknowled	gment				i
Abstract					ii
Table of Co	ontents				iii
List of Tabl	le				iv
List of Diag	gram				v
CHAPTER 1	BACE	KGROUN	D STUDY		
	1.1	Introdu	ection		1
	1.2	1.2 Problem Statement		t	2
		1.2.1	Safety		2
		1.2.2	Mainten	ance	3
		1.2.3	Cleanlin	ess	3
	Goal ar	Goal and Objectives			
		1.3.1 Goal			4
		1.3.2	1.3.2 Objectives		4
	<ul><li>1.4 Scope of Study</li><li>1.5 Study Area</li></ul>				4
					5
	1.6	Summa	ary		10
CHAPTER 2	LITERA	ATURE R	EVIEW		
	2.1	Introdu	Introduction		11
	2.2	Key Term			12
		2.2.1	Definition	on of Landscape	12
		2.2.2	Definition	on of Landscape Planning	12
		2.2.3	Definition	on of Landscape Design	13
		2.2.4	Definition	on of Landscape Architecture	13
		2.2.5	Definition	on of Recreation	14
		2.2.6	Definition	on of Recreation Park	14
	2.3	Key Va	ariables		15
		2.3.1	Types of	Landscape Elements	
			2.3.1.1	Types of Landscape Elements	15
			2.3.1.2	Function of Landscape	16
			2.3.1.3	Principles of Landscape	16
			2.3.1.4	Importance of Landscape Elements	19
		2.3.2	Key Var	iables of Recreation	